ATTORNEY DOCKET No.: 65084.000013

ſ	BECORD ATION EC	DPM COVER SHEET 10/539723	
	01-23-2006		
0	MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT REC Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450  103161985	of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:  attached document(s) or new address(es) below.	
7 20 9	1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):  1. Michaela HOEHNE 2. Claus FROHBERG 3. Volker LANDSCHUETZE  Execution Date: 1. May 3, 2005; 2. April 29, 2005; 3. May 3, Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)  2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):  Name: BAYER CROPSCIENCE GMBH Address: Brüningstrasse 50 65929 Frankfurt  Country: Germany Additional name(s) and address(es) attractions and address(es) attractions.	Name: Address:  Country:	
3. Nature of Conveyance:  Assignment			
	<ul> <li>4. Application or patent number(s):  ☐ This document is being filed together with a new application.  A. Patent Application No(s).:  ☐ B. Patent No(s).:  Others on additional sheet(s) attached?  ☐ Yes ☒ No</li> </ul>		
6/24/ 4 FC:	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Robert M. Schulman Intellectual Property Department Hunton & Williams LLP 1900 K Street, N.W.; Suite 1200 Suite 1200 Washington, DC 20006-1109 (202) 955-1500 (telephone) (202) 778-2201 (facsimile)  2005 MKAYPAGH 00000157 10539723 3021 40.00 BP  9. Signature  Jessica L. Parezo Name of Person Signing		
		4	

WASHINGTON 258996v1

PATENT REEL: 017475 FRAME: 0177 Apr-27-05 19:39 From-

ATTORNEY DOCKET No.: 65084.000013

302 05-05 m2

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Michaela HOEHNE, residing at Ruelle du Lac 2, CH-1800 Vevey, Switzerland; Claus FROHBERG, residing at Pilzwald 17, 14532 Kleinmachnow, Germany; and Volker LANDSCHUETZE, residing at Gardeschuetzenweg 51, 12203 Berlin, Germany have invented certain new and useful improvements in and to the subject matter of:

## PLANT CELLS AND PLANTS WHICH SYNTHESIZE A STARCH WITH AN INCREASED FINAL VISCOSITY

described in an application for United States L	etters Patent filed on and
accorded application No.	, which is based on International
Application No. PCT/EP2003/014840 filed on	December 19, 2003;

AND, WHEREAS, BAYER CROPSCIENCE GMBH, a corporation organized under the laws of GERMANY, having a place of business located at Brüningstrasse 50, 65929 Frankfurt Germany (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring certain rights to the improvements and under the application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, our entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) in and to said improvements, said United States application, any other United States applications, including provisional, divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, based in whole or in part on said United States application or in whole or in part on said improvements, and in and to any and all letters patent, including extensions thereof, which have been or may be granted on any of the aforesaid applications or on said improvements or any parts thereof;

AND we hereby authorize and request our agents, Hunton & Williams LLP, 1900 K Street, N.W., Suite 1200, Washington, DC 20006-1109, to insert hereon any identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document, including the filing date and application number of said application when known;

AND we hereby agree for ourselves and our heirs, executors and administrators to execute without further consideration any further documents and instruments which may be necessary, lawful and proper in the prosecution of said above-referenced application or in the preparation or prosecution of any continuing, substitute, divisional, renewal, reexamination or reissue application or in any amendments, extensions or interference proceedings, or other applications for patents of any region or country, that may be necessary to secure to ASSIGNEE its interest and title in and to said improvements or any parts thereof, and in and to said several patents or any of them;

AND we hereby covenant for ourselves and our legal representatives, and agree with said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that we have granted no right or license to make, use, sell or offer to sell said improvements, to anyone except said ASSIGNEE, that prior

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 017475 FRAME: 0178** 

Apr-27-05 19:39 From-

T-346 P.003/003 F-327

Atty. Dkt. No.: 65084.000 13

to the execution of this deed, our right, title and interest in said improvements had not been otherwise encumbered, and that we have not and will not execute any instrument in conflict therewith;

AND we do hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all letters patent which may be granted upon said United States applications, or upon said improvements or any parts thereof when granted, to said ASSIGNEE.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hand and seal.

03.05.05		Milade Hele
Date		Michaela HOEHNE
WITNESS:	_	MAR
Date		Hafriden Hoogland
	•	V · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
,		
Date		Claus FROHBERG
WITNESS:		
•		
Date	-	
Date	_	Valley I ANDOOM TOTAL
Date		Volker LANDSCHUETZE
WITNESS:		
Date		

HUNTON & WILLIAMS LLP
INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY DEPARTMENT
1900 K STREET, N.W.
SUITE 1200
WASHINGTON, DC 20006-1109
(202) 955-1500 (TELEPHONE)
(202) 778-2301 (PACSIMILE)

2

° 108€27-05

Arry. Dkt. No.: 65084.000 13

to the execution of this deed, our right, title and interest in said improvements had not been otherwise encumbered, and that we have not and will not execute any instrument in conflict therewith;

AND we do hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all letters patent which may be granted upon said United States applications, or upon said improvements or any parts thereof when granted, to said ASSIGNEE.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hand and seal.

Date	Michaela HOEHNE
WITNESS:	
Date	
23.4.05	M
Date	Claus FROHBERG
WITNESS:  25. 4.05 5	_B =
Date	
03.05.05 Date	V. Zela
Date	Volker LANDSCHUETZE
WITNESS: 03. 05. 05	R. Wools
Date	

Hunton & Wallams LLP
Intellectual Property Department
1900 K Street, N.W.
Suite 1200
Washington, DC 20006-1109
(202) 955-1500 (Telephone)
(202) 778-2201 (Facsimile)

2